PRIMEX Municipal Water Control Solutions Hourly Rate Sheet



Proposal

2016 Technical Service Rates

Service Type	Standard Hourly Rates	Preferred Hourly Rates
Field Service Engineer	\$ 146	\$ 125
PLC & SCADA System Programmer	\$ 156	\$ 135
Field Service Technician	\$ 125	\$ 104
Design & Engineering	\$ 146	\$ 125
State-Licensed P.E. Services	\$ 182	\$ 162
Manufacturing Services	\$ 104	\$ 84
Drafting	\$ 104	\$ 84

PRIMEX's Standard Service hours are 7:00AM-5:00PM Monday - Friday.

After hours Emergency Telephone Support is available 24hrs a day with next day on-site service response available.

Preferred rates apply to customers with a service agreement in place with PRIMEX.

- Preferred customers enjoy priority scheduling ahead of non-preferred customers
- · There is no minimum trip charge for preferred customers.
 - o After-hours, overtime, and holiday service rate multipliers.

Description	Multiply Rate By:
Overtime – More than eight (8) hours worked in a day (excluding travel time)	1.5
Weekends – Work performed on Saturday or Sunday	1.5
After-Hours – Work performed between 5:01pm and 6:59am	1.5
Holiday – Work performed on an PRIMEX-observed holiday, or a holiday falling on a weekend	2.0

 In addition to the rates above, customers will pay incurred travel costs, including airfare, hotels, and meals.

Mand, OH rall Free: 800-363-5842 Clearwater, FL Toll Free, 800-349-1905 Detroit Lakes, MN Toll Free: 888-342-5753 Milford, OH Phone: 513-831-9959 Plymouth, MN Phone: 763-559-0568 Vacaville, CA Phone; 707-449-0341

844-4PRIMEX [477-4639]